∑ Other potential issues regarding system start-up and troubleshooting

This project is located at Groundwater Wells within the villages of Dededo, and Mangilao. Construction 
activities will be limited to the well sites.

The original contract value for this project is Four Million Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty-Eight Dollars ($4,689,888.00), plus a ten percent (10%) contingency of Four Hundred Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents ($468,988.80). 

With eight (8) previously approved changed orders in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($1,468,353.19), the current total 
contract value is Six Million One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty-One Dollars and 
Nineteen Cents ($6,158,241.19);

This additional funding request of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000.00) will bring the total 
authorized funding amount to Six Million Four Hundred Six Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars and Eighty 
Cents ($6,406,023.80).

The project will be completed in February 2019 and funding will be from USEPA Grant and, if necessary, 
revenue funds and GWA Bond Funds applicable to the project.

Comm. Guthertz motioned to approve Resolution11-FY2019, second by Comm. Limtiaco;

[...]

• There is an ongoing need to maintain the existing security services at several GWA facilities.

Where is the location? 

• GWA Upper Tumon Facility to include the main building and inside the customer service area, the

laboratory, customer parking lot, warehouse, and FMES area.

How much will it cost?

• Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Nine Cents ($15,356.09) (Ratification amount).

When will it be completed?

• This contract ended on January 2019.

What is the funding source?

• Revenue funded.

Ratification of Security Services

Relative to the Amendment of the Assistant General Manager of Operations (AGMO)